DVLINEAR36
D I R E C T  V E N T  G A S  F I R E P L A C E
This modern linear design is an economical solution for those who desire the ambiance of a fireplace while operating on a budget.
•  36” wide viewing area
•  Mild heat output—up to 16,500 BTUs
•  Ships standard with clean face front, black only
•  Enhanced safety with the IntelliFire® ignition system
•  Onyx black glass media
1 For full warranty details see owner’s/install manual.
The information provided in this literature is for planning purposes only and subject to change.  Please consult the installation
manual for actual installation.  Actual product appearance may differ from product images.
Fireplace glass and other surfaces get extremely HOT and can cause severe burns if touched. Do not remove the protective safety
screen from the front of the glass. Keep a safe distance away. To learn more visit www.heatilator.com/fireplace safety.
Limited Lifetime Warranty1 The strongest in the industry,
Hearth & Home Technologies provides a limited lifetime warranty on gas-burning
products of the most important aspects: firebox and heat exchanger.
HHT-1330-0520
Optional Passive Heat™ kit allows you to enjoy the fire in comfort while at the same time control the heat
 – Allows heat to disperse naturally (no fan) into the room, reducing surface temperatures.  Choose side, front or open wall register.
 – Key Benefit: A TV or heat sensitive materials may be placed just 12” above the fireplace opening without a mantel.
DVLINEAR36
Specifications
MODEL
FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH
GLASS SIZE BTU/HR INPUT
Unit Framing Unit Framing Unit Framing Unit Framing
DVLINEAR36
41"
(1041)
42"
(1067)
30-3/4"
(781)
42"
(1067)
33-11/16"
(856)
32-3/4"
(832)
17-3/4"
(451)
17-3/4"
(451)
32-1/4” x 15-1/4”
(819 x 387)
 16,500 (NG & LP)
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters. Product information provided is not complete and is subject to change without notice. Product installation must adhere strictly to instructions accompanying product. We recommend
measuring individual units at installation. Assumes the use of 1/2" Sheetrock. NOTE: Combustible material should not be installed over the face. Make sure you do NOT cover the decorative door opening.
Refer to installation manual for detailed specifications on installing this product. Hearth & Home Technologies reserves the right to update units periodically. The flame and ember appearance may vary based on the type of fuel
burned and the venting configuration used. Actual product appearance, including flame, may differ from product images.
EnerGuide (CSA P.4.1-15) - Used in Canada and some U.S. states to measure annual fireplace efficiency.
Efficiency Rating
RATING DVLINEAR36
EnerGuide (CSA P.4.1-15) 66.4%
D I R E C T  V E N T  G A S  F I R E P L A C E S
Top View Front View
32-3/8
[822mm]
GAS LINE
ACCESS
6"
[153mm]
2-3/16"
[56mm]
32-1/4"[819mm]
7-3/4"
[197mm]
25-7/8"
[657mm]
43-1/2"[1105mm]
36"[914mm]
41"[1041mm]
LEFT VIEW FRONT VIEW RIGHT VIEW
33-11/16"
[856mm]
15-1/4"
[387mm]
3-1/2"
[89mm]
7"
[178mm]
ELECTRICAL
ACCESS
34-1/2"
[876mm]
16-3/4"
[426mm]
17-1/4"
[438mm]
6-5/8"[168mm]
17-3/4"
[451mm]
1/2"[13mm]
9-13/16"
[249mm]
TOP VIEW
30-3/4"[781mm]HEAT MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS ACCESS
10-3/8"
[264mm]
7-1/2"
[191mm]
32-3/8
[822mm]
GAS LINE
ACCESS
6"
[153mm]
2-3/16"
[56mm]
32-1/4"[819mm]
7-3/4"
[197mm]
25-7/8"
[657mm]
43-1/2"[1105mm]
36"[914mm]
41"[1041mm]
LEFT VIEW FRONT VIEW RIGHT VIEW
33-11/16"
[856mm]
15-1/4"
[387mm]
3-1/2"
[89mm]
7"
[178mm]
ELECTRICAL
ACCESS
34-1/2"
[876mm]
16-3/4"
[426mm]
17-1/4"
[438mm]
6-5/8"[168mm]
17-3/4"
[451mm]
1/2"[13mm]
9-13/16"
[249mm]
TOP VIEW
30-3/4"[781mm]HEAT MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS ACCESS
10-3/8"
[264mm]
7-1/2"
[191mm]
Left Side Right Side
Accessories & Options
•  Remote Controls
 – SMART-STAT-HTL, SMART-STAT-HNG, SMART-STAT-MAJ
 – SMART-BATTHNG-B, SMARTBATTHTL-B
 – Wired Wall Switch
 – WSK-21-W
•  Shelf Mantels available in 48”, 59” or 72” lengths.
 – Ozark Shelf
 – Gifford Shelf
 – Fillmore Shelf
Heat Management Solution
•  Heat Management
 – PHTRIM-36LINEAR - 36” Passive Heat
 – PH-FRT-LINEAR - Passive Heat kit for front or top discharge
 – PH-SIDE-LINEAR - Passive Heat kit for side discharge (includes 2 side registers)